The  relevant  clauses of the MOU are clauses (1),  (2)  and
(3),  which  reads  as  follows  :   "1.   That  the   State
Government  hereby  agrees to transfer the assets  of  TPM-3
situated  at  Choudwar, Distt.  Cuttack, State of Orissa  in
favour  of  BILT  for  a total sum  of  Rs.   12,00,00,000/-
(Rupees  twelve  crores only) alongwith  all  other/deferred
liabilities as detailed in Clause 3 of this MOU hereinafter,
so  as  to discharge the liability of TPM-3, Bank’s  working
capital dues, workers’ dues as per the award of BIFR and the
pending dues of the State and Central Government.